**To:** Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From: City of Santa Rosa 69 Stony Circle Santa Rosa, CA 95401

County Clerk County of Sonoma 585 Fiscal Drive, Room 103 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 This notice was posted on 01/25/2022 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 02/25/2022

Doc No.49-01252022-018

Project Title: West College Storage Facility Pumping Improvements
Project Applicant: City of Santa Rosa, Transportation and Public Works

**Project Location – Specific:** Three locations at MSCN Corporation Yard, 55 Stony Point Road, Santa Rosa, CA. One location is in a paved parking lot near Pond 1. Two locations are along Pfister Rd with one near the concrete sewer overflow basin, and one next to the multiple stockpile bays for construction aggregate. The locations are officially at 2100 W College Ave, but access is from 55 Stony Pt Rd.

**Project Description:** The project includes the installation of two mobile, diesel powered pumps (to replace the existing rented pumps) and fuel tanks, and construction of concrete spill containment structures (without roofs) to be located adjacent to two existing trunk sewer manholes along Pfister Rd. Manholes will be modified including the application of an Epoxy Coating. This work enables the City to pump sewage out of two existing trunk sewer manholes to temporarily divert large sewage flows into wet weather storage basins. This temporarily reduces flow to the Laguna Treatment Plant. Additionally, a spill containment concrete structure (with roof structure) will be constructed for a disinfection chemical tank at the West College Pump Station also located at MSCN a little further to the west closer to Pond 2.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Andy Wilt, (707) 543-3878

Exempt Status: (check one):

Exempt status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b) (1); 15268);	Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) (3); 15269 (a));	BY: 18/2 Betsy Penn, Deputy Clerk
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b) (4); 15269 (b)(c));	
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Section 15.	301, Existing Facilities
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Insert Number	
Reasons why project is exempt: This project consists of operation, re	pair, maintenance, and minor
alteration of an existing public facility involving no expansion of use.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Amy Nicholson, (707) 543-3258	
If filed by applicant:	
<ol> <li>Attach certified document of exemption finding.</li> </ol>	
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency app	roving the project?
☐ Yes ☐ No	
Signature: Note: 11 26 21 Title: Er	nvironmental Coordinator
Signed by Lead Agency	

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_\_

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-01252022-018 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF SANTA ROSA-CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEERING	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	DATE 01/25/2022			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA		DOCUMENT NUMBER 22-0125-03			
PROJECT TITLE WEST COLLEGE STORAGE FACILITY PUMPING IN	MPROVEMENTS			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF SANTA ROSA-TRANSPORTAION & PUBLIC	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		E	PHONE NUMBER (707) 543-3258	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 69 STONY CIR	CITY SANTA ROSA	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95401		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ State	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment dur	e directly to CDFW	\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25			
<ul> <li>☒ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☒ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt company)</li> </ul>	opy)				
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	ces Control Board only)	:	\$ \$ 	\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:  ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$	\$50.00	
SIGNATURE AGE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITL	_E	22.22.20.00	
$\sigma \sim 1$	Betsy Penn, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder				

## Deva Marie Proto Sonoma County

## County Clerk, Recorder, Assessor

585 Fiscal Drive, Suite 103 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-3800 sonomacounty.ca.gov/CRA

Receipt: 22-5440

ProductNameExtendedFISHCLERK FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING\$50.00

# Pages 1

Document # 49-01252022-018

Document Info: CITY OF SANTA ROSA-CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEERING (CPE)

Filing Type

NOE

No F&W Fee- prev paid (requires copy)

false

Total \$50.00

Tender (On Account) \$50.00

Account# 5220

Account Name CITY OF SANTA ROSA-CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEERING (CPE)

Customer Name JOY HINKE Balance \$50.00

Tell us how we're doing!!
Text SURVEY to 707-755-6777
(standard text msg rates may apply)

Dejenos saber como fue su servicio!! Texte la palabra SURVEY a 707-755-6777 (cargos por mensajes de texto pueden aplicarse)

1/25/22 4:02 PM bpenn Clerk